2019 -- H 5039

LC000496

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2019

HOUSE RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING CONDOLENCES

Introduced By: Representatives Shekarchi, and Filippi

Date Introduced: January 08, 2019

Referred To: House read and passed

1	WHEREAS, The House of Representatives	has learned with sorrow of the unfortunate
2	passing of:	
3	Raymond P. Foley, Jr.	Representative Vella-Wilkinson
4	John F. Budzinski	Representative Shekarchi
5	Raymond "Skip" E. Erban, Jr.	Representative Shekarchi
6	John Pashkovsky	Representative Shekarchi
7	Antranig "Anto" Mesrobian	Representative Kazarian
8	Oliver H. J. Perry, II	Representative Lyle
9	Therese L. Sullivan	Representative Lyle
10	Dennis Michael Lavallee I	Representative Lyle
11	James R. Fisher	Representative Lombardi
12	James W. Fatkin, Jr.	Representative Solomon
13	Carl A. DeSimone, Jr.	Representative McEntee
14	Richard Alan Parenti	Representative McEntee
15	June T. Plouff	Representative Amore
16	Patrick J. Kane	Representative Tanzi
17	John H. "Jack" Quirk	Representative Tanzi
18	Anthony B. Pesaturo	Representative Shekarchi
19	Frederick A. Jones, Jr.	Representatives McEntee and Tanzi
20	Mario P. Celico	Representative Kennedy

Barbara A. Leahy	Representative Serpa
Mary Rose Dangelo	Representative Tanzi
Gloria R. Sciolto	Speaker Mattiello
Ida Micheletti	Speaker Mattiello
William "Bill" Tracey	Representative Shekarchi
Julia Frances Grady	Representative Ruggiero
Rudolph "Rudy" J. Legenza	Representative McLaughlin
Susan Audrey Cohen Esposito	Representative Shekarchi
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House of Representatives of the	
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations extends its sincerest condolences and	
expression of sympathy to the bereaved; and be it further	
RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hereby is respectfully requested to	
transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the bereaved.	
	Mary Rose Dangelo Gloria R. Sciolto Ida Micheletti William "Bill" Tracey Julia Frances Grady Rudolph "Rudy" J. Legenza Susan Audrey Cohen Esposito NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLV State of Rhode Island and Providence Plane expression of sympathy to the bereaved; and be RESOLVED, That the Secretary of S

LC000496

LC000496 - Page 2 of 2